substantial portion of our investments are comprised of nonperforming loans. We believe that such assets� fair values
respond primarily to changes in the fair value of the real estate securing such loans.

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our portfolio of mortgage loans at fair value as
of March 31, 2014, given several hypothetical (instantaneous) changes in home values from those used in the
determination of fair value:

Property value shift in % -15% -10% -5% +5% +10% +15%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $ 2,035,675 $ 2,123,378 $ 2,205,524 $ 2,351,557 $ 2,415,239 $ 2,472,965
Change in fair value:
$ $ (246,006) $ (158,304) $ (76,158) $ 69,875 $ 133,557 $ 191,283
% (10.78)% (6.94)% (3.34)% 3.06% 5.85% 8.38%

92

Edgar Filing: PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 165

Table of Contents

The following table summarizes the estimated change in fair value of our mortgage loans at fair value held by variable
interest entity as of March 31, 2014, net of the effect of changes in fair value of the related asset-backed secured
financing of the variable interest entity at fair value, given several hypothetical (instantaneous) changes in interest
rates and parallel shifts in the yield curve:

Interest rate shift in basis points -200 -100 -50 50 100 200
(dollar in thousands)

Fair value $ 382,528 $ 380,331 $ 372,800 $ 353,173 $ 343,344 $ 324,799
Change in fair value:
$ $ 19,362 $ 17,165 $ 9,634 $ (9,993) $ (19,822) $ (38,367)
% 5.33% 4.73% 2.65% (2.75)% (5.46)% (10.56)%
Mortgage Servicing Rights

The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the amortization
method as of March 31, 2014, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of
servicing:

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $ 313,582 $ 301,333 $ 295,533 $ 284,529 $ 279,306 $ 269,377
Change in fair value:
$ $ 23,648 $ 11,399 $ 5,598 $ (5,406) $ (10,628) $ (20,557)
% 8.16% 3.93% 1.93% (1.86)% (3.67)% (7.09)%

Prepayment speed shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $ 313,531 $ 301,351 $ 295,552 $ 284,491 $ 279,215 $ 269,134
Change in fair value:
$ $ 23,597 $ 11,417 $ 5,617 $ (5,443) $ (10,719) $ (20,800)
% 8.14% 3.94% 1.94% (1.88)% (3.70)% (7.17)%

Per-loan servicing cost shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $ 296,876 $ 293,405 $ 291,700 $ 288,199 $ 286,464 $ 282,993
Change in fair value:
$ $ 6,941 $ 3,471 $ 1,735 $ (1,735) $ (3,471) $ (6,941)
% 2.39% 1.20% 0.60% (0.60)% (1.20)% (2.39)%
The following tables summarize the estimated change in fair value of MSRs accounted for using the fair value option
method as of March 31, 2014, given several shifts in pricing spreads, prepayment speed and annual per-loan cost of
servicing:

Edgar Filing: PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 166

Pricing spread shift in % -20% -10% -5% +5% +10% +20%
(dollars in thousands)

Fair value $ 39,048 $ 37,564 $ 36,860 $ 35,525 $ 34,892 $ 33,686
Change in fair value:
$ $ 2,867 $ 1,382 $ 679 $ (656) $ (1,290) $ (2,495)
% 7.92% 3.82% 1.88% (1.81)% (3.56)% (6.90)%

93

Edgar Filing: PennyMac Mortgage Investment Trust - Form 10-Q